
 

 

EKTR Minutes May 11, 2022 
 

Officers 
Director:  Ron Peterson 

Secretary:  Pam Fette 

Treasurer:  Stacey McMahon 

Dinner Ride Coordinator:  Bev Speckman 

Historian:  open 

Ride Captain:  Bill Poe 

Webmaster:  John English 

Facebook Administrator:  Bill Poe 

Photographer:  Bill Poe 

50/50:  Craig Kelsey 

 

Bill Poe presided over the meeting. 

50/50 
none 

Old Business 
Freedom Ride 2022 – This is a self-guided photo tour of the Boy Scout replica Statues of Liberty displayed 

throughout Kansas. The tour runs through November 1, 2022. The document provides a registration form and 

tour details including contact information if you have questions or need additional information.  There are a few 

changes in the actual location of the statues. 

New Business 

Still open for suggestions for a group ride like the Colorado ride last fall. 

 

Future Rides 

Breakfast Rides 

Hopefully the breakfast rides (second Saturday) will begin on Saturday, May 14. Ron Peterson will 

organize the first ride? 

Wednesday Dinner Rides 

Need volunteers for the YEAR!! 

May 

Friday, May 13, thru Sunday, May 15 – Iowa Patriot Rocks, Tulips, & Bakery Ride 

     Stacey McMahon will organize this ride. Leaving from QT at 106th and Stateline at 8:30 a.m. 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/592540195113792/permalink/679812003053277/
https://www.thefreedomrock.com/iowa-fr-tour/


American Legion Riders (ALR) 407, El Dorado Springs Car Show, Registration begins at 9:30 with 

kickstands up at 10:00. Ride begins at 95th and Plum. 

 

June 

Saturday, June 4 – Purple Martins, 22885 340th St. in Jamesport, Missouri  

     Bogey and Mary Rose will organize this ride. 

July 

Sunday, July 10 thru Friday, July 15 – 8th Annual Deadwood 3 Wheeler Rally, Deadwood, South Dakota,  

     Donna and Robert O’Hare are attending if anyone else wants to join them. 

Friday, July 29 & Saturday, July 30 – Wilson Czechfest, Wilson, KS – Bogey and Mary  

     Rose have rooms at Midland Railroad Hotel. They plan to 

     ride in the parade as well. 

August 

Friday, August 5 thru Sunday, August 14 – Sturgis Motorcycle Rally, Sturgis, SD 

September 

Friday, September 23 thru Sunday, October 2 – Colorado Ride 

     Bev and John Speckman will organize this ride. 

October 

Wednesday, October 5 thru Saturday, October 8 – Bikes, Blues, & BBQ, Rogers, AR 

     New location and in October instead of September. 

Friday, October 21 thru Sunday, October 23 – Fall Color Ride 

     Stacey McMahon will organize this ride. 

Future Meetings 
Wednesday, June 8, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern     

Wednesday, July 13, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern 

Wednesday, August 10, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern  

 

 

 

https://www.newspressnow.com/sports/outdoors/jamesport-man-builds-purple-martin-community/article_1fb2d3ec-9032-11ea-8d97-d70960bdb0e0.html?utm_medium=social&utm_source=email&utm_campaign=user-share
https://www.d3wr.com/
https://wilsonczechfest.com/
https://www.midlandrailroadhotel.com/
https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/
https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/

